0.00

CH 840.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	BIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tao CHUNLIN	02/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Osmetech Molecular Diagnostics
Street Address:	757 S. Raymond Street
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91170

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12266414

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-442-1724

Email: jvalles@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: JERE VALLES/MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET SPEAR STREET TOWER
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	067456-5002-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jere Valles

Total Attachments: 2

source=067456_5002_US_ASS#page1.tif source=067456_5002_US_ASS#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022213 FRAME: 0723

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned

Tao Chuniin, resident of Beverly Hills, State of California;

(hereinafter termed "Inventor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

BASELESS NUCLEOTIDE ANALOGUES AND USES THEREOF

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 6, 2008, having Application Number 12/266,414 and

WHEREAS,

Osmetech Molecular Diagnostics, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 757 S. Raymond Street, Pasadena, California 91170 (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said inventor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.
- 2. Said inventor hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, caths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the

DB2/20897364.1

PATENT REEL: 022213 FRAME: 0724 expense incurred by said inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said inventor, his respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor hereby jointly and severally warrants and represents that he has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the date below written adjacent to his signature.

	Signature of inventor:
	Tao chu⊓lin
	0/2/18
요즘 가는 없었다는 경기를 받는다. 이렇게 한번 중요를 가는 것이다.	Date: 2/3/09
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California	
On	before me,
	before me, (insert name and title of the officer)
personelly appear	80
who proved to me	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
his/her/their autho	within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/thay executed the same rized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the e	ntity upon behalf of which the parson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PEN	IALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph Is true (and correct.
WITNESS my han	d and official seal.
	교육보다 (1985년) 1일 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전
Signature	(Seal)

DB2/20897364.

RECORDED: 02/05/2009